1
上海翱龙电子科技有限公司
AL24C02/04/08/16
Features
Compatible with all I2C bidirectional data transfer protocol
Memory array:
– 2K bits (256X 8)/ 4K bits (512 X 8) / 8K bits ( 1024 X 8) / 16K bits (2048 X 8) of EEPROM
– Page size: 16 bytes

AL24C02/04/08/16
17
9. Ordering Information
AL 24C 0X A - SS G M T
Along Designator
Product Family
24C = Standard I2C-compatible
Serial EEPROM
Device Density
Device Revision
Shipping Carrier Option
T = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
B = Tubes
Operating Voltage
M = 1.7V to 5.5V
Package Device Grade
G = Low-halogen, Lead(Pb)-free
P = Lead (Pb) - free
Package Option
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
MA = 2.0mm x 3.0mm UDFN
P = PDIP
ST = SOT23
C = VFBGA
U = 3x3 Grid, 5-ball WLCSP
U1 = 2x2 Grid, 4-ball WLCSP
WU = Wafer Unsawn
AL24C02/04/08/16
18
10 Packaging Information
10.1 PDIP Outline Dimensions
Notes:
1 . This drawing is for general information only; refer to JEDEC Drawing MS-001, Variation BA for additional information.
2 . Dimensions A and L are measured with the package seated in JEDEC seating plane Gauge GS-3 .
3 . D, D1 and E1 dimensions do not include mold Flash or protrusions. Mold Flash or protrusions shall not exceed
0.010 inch.
4 . E and eA measured with the leads constrained to be perpendicular to datum.
5. Pointed or rounded lead tips are preferred to ease insertion.
6 . b2 and b3 maximum dimensions do not include Dambar protrusions. Dambar protrusions shall not exceed 0.010
(0.25 mm).
AL24C02/04/08/16
1 9
10.2 SOP
Notes:
These drawings are for general information only. Refer to JEDEC Drawing MS-012 , Variation AA for proper
dimensions, tolerances, datums, etc.
AL24C02/04/08/16
20
10.3 TSSOP
Notes:
1. This drawing is for general information only. Refer to JEDEC Drawing MO- 153, Variation AA, for proper
dimensions, tolerances, datums, etc.
2 . Dimension D does not include mold Flash, protrusions or gate burrs. Mold Flash, protrusions and gate burrs shall not
exceed 0. 15 mm (0.006 in) per side.
3. Dimension E1 does not include inter- lead Flash or protrusions. Inter- lead Flash and protrusions shall not exceed
0.25 mm (0.010 in) per side.
4 . Dimension b does not include Dambar protrusion. Allowable Dambar protrusion shall be 0.08 mm total in excess of the b
dimension at maximummaterial condition. Dambar cannot be located on the lower radius of the foot. Minimum space
between protrusion and adjacent lead is 0.07 mm.
5. Dimension D and E1 to be determined at Datum Plane H.
AL24C02/04/08/16
20
10.4 UDFN
AL24C02/04/08/16
2 2
10.5 WLCSP
NOTES: All wafer orientation notch down.
AL24C02/04/08/16
2 2
Rev.
1. 1 2020-01-21 Modify Package Information
1.0 2018- 10- 18 Initial Release